
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024380-2022 

Awarded contract

Health Physics 3 DPS - CATEGORY 1

Magnox Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-024380

Published: 1 September 2022, 8:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Magnox Ltd

Oldbury Technical Centre

Thornbury

BS35 1RQ

Contact

ALWENA OWEN

Email

Alwena.owen@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024380-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024380-2022
mailto:Alwena.owen@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Magnox Ltd

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-
decommissioning-estate

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Health Physics 3 DPS - CATEGORY 1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90721600 - Radiation protection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-decommissioning-estate
https://www.gov.uk/government/case-studies/shared-services-alliance-ssa-for-nuclear-decommissioning-estate


Page 3 to 10

Contracts have been awarded via the Health Physics 3 Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) -
Category 1 (Find a Tender publication reference 2021/S 000-028728).

This contract award notice includes the following tenders issued via the DPS:

MX-CAT1-001 - Hinkley site

MX-CAT1-002 - Trawsfynydd site

MX-CAT1-003 - Chapelcross site

MX-CAT1-004 - Berkeley site

MX-CAT1-005 - Oldbury site

MX-CAT1-006 - Sizewell_Bradwell

MX-CAT1-007 - Harwell site

MX-CAT1-008 - Hunterston

MX-CAT1-009 - Winfrith site

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,050,672

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71700000 - Monitoring and control services
90721600 - Radiation protection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contracts have been awarded via the Health Physics 3 Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) -
Category 1 (Find a Tender publication reference 2021/S 000-028728).

This contract award notice includes the following tenders issued via the DPS:

MX-CAT1-001 - Hinkley site

MX-CAT1-002 - Trawsfynydd site

MX-CAT1-003 - Chapelcross site

MX-CAT1-004 - Berkeley site

MX-CAT1-005 - Oldbury site

MX-CAT1-006 - Sizewell_Bradwell

MX-CAT1-007 - Harwell site

MX-CAT1-008 - Hunterston

MX-CAT1-009 - Winfrith site

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028728

/Notice/028728-2021


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Health Physics 3 DPS - CATEGORY 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Matom Ltd

26 Castle Street

Conwy

LL32 8AY

Email

mark@matom.com

Telephone

+44 1492672685

mailto:mark@matom.com


Page 7 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4133505

Internet address

http://www.matom.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Health Physics 3 DPS - CATEGORY 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

http://www.matom.com


Page 8 to 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nuvia Limited

3rd Floor, Chadwick House, Birchwood Park

Risley, Warrington

WA3 6AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

http://www.justice.gov.uk
http://www.justice.gov.uk


Page 10 to 10

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Any appeals should be promptly brought to the attention of the contact specified in Section I
above, and will be dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015. Any appeals must be brought within the timescales specified by the
applicable law, including without limitation, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. In
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Contracting Authority will also
incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from the date information on award
of contract is communicated to tenderers.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Magnox Limited

Thornbury

BS35 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2024-05-21T13:51:29+0100
	TCPDF




